

o

SLP(C)No. 11958 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11958/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2003 in CWP 39141/97
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ZONAL MANAGER, INDIAN BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHESH NARAIN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With office report)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.K.Rao,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent despite service.

Leave granted.

50% of the salary to be paid to the respondent employee by way of suspension allowance.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER